PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2821578

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARROW LOCK MANUFACTURING COMPANY	02/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDECO SECURITY LOCKS, INC.	
Street Address:	3625 ALLEGHENY DRIVE	
City:	SALEM	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24153	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5149155
Patent Number:	6048007
Patent Number:	6526791
Patent Number:	6301942
Patent Number:	5778712

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 202-783-6040 mlucier@rfem.com

Correspondent Name: ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK PC

Address Line 1: 607 14TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1233-582
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD WYDEVEN
SIGNATURE:	/Richard Wydeven/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=ARROW-Patent-Assignment#page1.tif

502774983 PATENT REEL: 032716 FRAME: 0301

source=ARROW-Patent-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032716 FRAME: 0302

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Name: Arrow Lock Manufacturing Company
Address: 3625 Alleghany Drive, Salem, VA 24153

(hereafter ASSIGNOR), owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the patents and patent applications listed on attached Schedule A.

AND, WHEREAS,

Name: Medeco Security Locks, Inc.

Address: 3625 Alleghany Drive, Salem, VA 24153

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above-said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to each patent and patent application listed in Schedule A, and any continuation, division, reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof, and all rights connected therewith, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all rights to recover damages for any and all past infringement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR's duly authorized representative with authority to do so, has hereunto set his/her hand and seal.

	Ву:	CTRV (Signature)
	Typed or Printed Name:	C.T. Roberson
	Typed or Printed Title:	Archor of International Salas & Keld Services
	Date:	2/21/14
WITNESSES: (optional)		
Signature:		Date:
Typed Name:		
Signature:		Date:
Typed Name:		

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED. THIS DOCUMENT MAY BE NOTARIZED IF DESIRED FOR FURTHER PROOF OF EXECUTION.

PATENT REEL: 032716 FRAME: 0303

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patents

5,149,155

6,048,007

6,526,791

6,301,942

5,778,712

Foreign Patents

Taiwan Canada Australia S/N 80104877 2,283,612 2002245512 2,439,151

Canada China United Kingdom

ZL02807282.0 2387413 HK1058388

Hong Kong Mexico Singapore

HK1058388 255629 100037

PCT

PCT/US02/06596

US Patent #	Foreign Countries	Patent/Serial Number	Description
5,149,155	Taiwan	S/N 80104877	Lever Handle Lock Assembly
6,048,007	Canada	2,283,612	Lever Handle Door Lock w/Adapter (Q series)
6,526,791	Australia	2002245512	High Security Cylinder Lock & Key (Plus)
6,526,791	Canada	2,439,151	High Security Cylinder Lock & Key (Plus)
6.526.791	China	ZA02807282.0	High Security Cylinder Lock & Key (Plus)
6,526,791	United Kingdom	2,398,413	High Security Cylinder Lock & Key (Plus)
6.526,791	Hong Kong	HK1058388	High Security Cylinder Lock & Key (Plus)
6,526,791	Mexico	255629	High Security Cylinder Lock & Key (Plus)
6,526,791	Singapore	100037	High Security Cylinder Lock & Key (Plus)
6,526,791	PCT	PCT/US02/05496	High Security Cylinder Lock & Key (Plus)
6,301,942			Accessories for a Modular Removable Core Cylinder Assembly (Choice 2)
5,778,712	Filed by Kransell & Wennborg in Sweden under ASSA		Cylinder Lock/Key Combination, A Key & Key Blank Therefor

PATENT REEL: 032716 FRAME: 0304

RECORDED: 04/21/2014